

Resolution

Moved By	Rolan	Resolution No.: 055-20

Last Name Printed Bureau

Seconded By

Last Name Printed

Station

Council Date:
February 24, 2020

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on February 18, 2020, Council considered a Notice of Motion from Councillor Bureau, on a proposed Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Town of Cobourg and the Cobourg Public Library.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council instruct Staff to draft a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to clearly define the roles and responsibilities, and relationship between the Town of Cobourg and the Cobourg Public Library Board; and

FURTHER THAT the Council Coordinator of Arts, Culture and Tourism, Deputy Mayor Séguin, Interim CAO, Municipal Clerk and the CEO and Chair of the Cobourg Public Library Board be present during discussions between the Town of Cobourg and the Cobourg Public Library Board when drafting the terms of the MOU; and

FURTHER THAT the MOU be finalized by June 1, 2020, and brought to the Cobourg Public Library Board for approval prior to the MOU being presented to Council for final approval.